5-yr. Performance: Attending Institution Data

State/Agency: New Jersey Department of Education
Test:5245 Chemistry: Content Knowledge

Test Year: SEP-2020 TO AUG-2021
Test Taker Attempts: Highest Score
Include All Delivery Modes: Yes

Database was refreshed on: 11/03/2021 14:49:24 EST

Variables

Total

Total
Total
Total
Total
Total

Total

Passing Score

152
152
152
152
152

152

Testing Year

2015-2016
2016-2017
2017-2018
2018-2019
2019-2020

2020-2021

# Exams
Taken

74
72
55
88
53

67

# Individuals

55
52
45
68
43

59

Mean Score

162.16
159.81
157.33
154.76
159.30

159.27

# Passing

42
42
30
39
31

43

% Passing

76.36
80.77
66.67
57.35
72.09

72.88

Median Score

159.00
158.00
155.00
153.50
160.00

159.00

Notes:




5-yr. Performance: Attending Institution Data
State/Agency: New Jersey Department of Education
Institution: The College of New Jersey (TCNJ)
Test:5245 Chemistry: Content Knowledge

Test Year: SEP-2020 TO AUG-2021

Test Taker Attempts: Highest Score

Include All Delivery Modes: Yes

Database was refreshed on: 11/03/2021 14:49:24 EST

# Exams

Variables Passing Score Testing Year Taken # Individuals Mean Score # Passing % Passing Median Score
Total
Total 152 2015-2016 3 3 * * * *
Total 152 2016-2017 5 4 * * * *
Total 152 2017-2018 2 2 * * * *
Total 152 2019-2020 4 4 * * * *
Total 152 2020-2021 3 3 * * * *
Notes:

* No data are displayed because the test taker count is fewer than 5.



