5-yr. Performance: Attending Institution Data State/Agency: New Jersey Department of Education Test:5245 Chemistry: Content Knowledge Test Year: SEP-2020 TO AUG-2021

Test Taker Attempts: Highest Score Include All Delivery Modes: Yes

Database was refreshed on: 11/03/2021 14:49:24 EST

	Variables	Passing Score	Testing Year	# Exams Taken	# Individuals	Mean Score	# Passing	% Passing	Median Score
Total									
	Tota	l 152	2015-2016	74	55	162.16	42	76.36	159.00
	Tota	l 152	2016-2017	72	52	159.81	42	80.77	158.00
	Tota	l 152	2017-2018	55	45	157.33	30	66.67	155.00
	Tota	l 152	2018-2019	88	68	154.76	39	57.35	153.50
	Tota	l 152	2019-2020	53	43	159.30	31	72.09	160.00
	Tota	l 152	2020-2021	67	59	159.27	43	72.88	159.00

Notes:

5-yr. Performance: Attending Institution Data State/Agency: New Jersey Department of Education Institution: The College of New Jersey (TCNJ) Test:5245 Chemistry: Content Knowledge Test Year: SEP-2020 TO AUG-2021

Test Taker Attempts: Highest Score Include All Delivery Modes: Yes

Database was refreshed on: 11/03/2021 14:49:24 EST

	Variables	Passing Score	Testing Year	# Exams Taken	# Individuals	Mean Score	# Passing	% Passing	Median Score
Total									
	Total	152	2015-2016	3	3	*	*	*	*
	Total	152	2016-2017	5	4	*	*	*	*
	Total	152	2017-2018	2	2	*	*	*	*
	Total	152	2019-2020	4	4	*	*	*	*
	Total	152	2020-2021	3	3	*	*	*	*

Notes:

^{*} No data are displayed because the test taker count is fewer than 5.